APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. XAVIER'S SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730149

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10397

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BEHROR ALWAR DISTRICT RAJASTHAN, ALWAR ,

RAJASTHAN - 301701

5 PRINCIPAL NAME FR ANILKISPOTTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed., M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sxsbehror@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8104725902

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/affilationletter. pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/registration. pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/buildingsafety.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/fire.pdf


mailto:sxsbehror@gmail.com

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/fees.pdf

https://www.xaviersbehror.org/calender.pdf

www.xaviersbehror.org /smc.pdf

www.xaviersbehror.org /pta. pdf

www.Xaviersbehror.org/boardresults. pdf

FR ANIL KISPOTTA

58

12

20

26

451


http://www.xavierbehror.org/fees2022-23.pdf
https://www.xaviersbehror.org/calender.pdf
http://www.xavierbehror.org/boardresults.pdf

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS NA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 148 148 100

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2025 57 57 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 33800
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 54 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8&90
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AKANKSHA SHARMA TGT

2 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA PGT

NO FAILURES NO COMPARTMENTS

NO FAILURES NO COMPARTMENTS

www.youtube.com

M.A.

M.A.


http://www.youtube.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CHAITANYA PRAKASH MEHRA

INDU

JOSEPH KURIAN

KALPNA SINGH

KAMLESH KUMAR

KRISHNA RAI

LALITA SHARMA

LOVELY THOMAS

MADHULIKA SHARMA

MANISH BHARDWAJ

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV

MINI WILSON

MOHAN LAL SAINI

NEHA RAO

NISSY TIMOTHY

PUNAM YADAV

RAJNI JAIN

RAJNI BALA

RAKESH YADAV

RAVI KUMAR PRAJAPAT

RICHA PRAKASH

RUCHI TIWARI

SALOCHNA

SANGEETA SHARMA

SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

SAROJ YADAV

SEEMA PARMAR

SHAILJA KUMARI

SHARDA YADAV

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

B.COM
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Sc.
B.A.
M.Com.
B.Sc.
B.A.
M.Sc., M.Phil.
B.Sc. M.SC (GEO)
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Sc.

M.SC., M.A.



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

SHASHI SHARMA

SHIVANGI SARASWAT

SHYAM PRAKASH
KHANDELWAL

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

SURENDRA KUMAR SAINI

TANU SHARMA

TRIBHUWAN SINGH CHAUHAN

UTTAM KUMAR

VIBHUTI PATHAK

YASHWANT SINGH

HITESH VERMA

RINU YADAV

KAVITA SHARMA

SANTOSHI YADAV

ANIL KISPOTTA

PUNITA SHARAMA

SARITA

HEMANT KUMAR DOKWAL

ABHISHEK CHAUHAN

SEEMA YADAV

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA

SAROJ YADAV

SUNEETA JOGI

SONIA SHARMA

MAGRITA BAGE

RAJEEV KUMAR

DIVYA YADAV

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

M.A.
B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

M.A History, English Lit.,
Geography

MA

M.SC.
M.SC

MA

B Tech CS
MA
M.Com

M. Com.
M.A

B.A

BA

BA
M.TECH, M.SC
BCA

MA

MA

12

MSC

B.TECH



59

60

61

62

63

64

SEBASTI SHANTHI

VISHAL PAUL

CLARE RODRIGUES

SOUMYA SRIVASTAVA

JINSON BUDHANAKUZHIYIL
SOBICHEN

KANIMOZHI J

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

B.COM

MA

BA, LLB

MA

MA



