# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. XAVIER'S SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730149
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10397
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BEHROR ALWAR DISTRICT RAJASTHAN, ALWAR , RAJASTHAN - 301701
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR ANIL KISPOTTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed., M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sxsbehror@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8104725902

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/affilationletter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/buildingsafety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/fire.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/PDF/water.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.xaviersbehror.org/calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.xaviersbehror.org /smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.xaviersbehror.org /pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.xaviersbehror.org/boardresults.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR ANIL KISPOTTA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	12
	TGT	20
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	45:1

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NA

# RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	148	148	100	NO FAILURES NO COMPARTMENTS
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2025	57	57	100	NO FAILURES NO COMPARTMENTS
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	33800
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.youtube.com

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AKANKSHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
2	ANIL KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.A.

3	CHAITANYA PRAKASH MEHRA	PRT	B.COM
4	INDU	TGT	M.A.
5	JOSEPH KURIAN	TGT	M.A.
6	KALPNA SINGH	PGT	M.A.
7	KAMLESH KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
8	KRISHNA RAI	TGT	B.A.
9	LALITA SHARMA	PGT	M.Com.
10	LOVELY THOMAS	PRT	B.Sc.
11	MADHULIKA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
12	MANISH BHARDWAJ	PGT	M.Sc., M.Phil.
13	MANOJ KUMAR YADAV	TGT	B.Sc. M.SC (GEO)
14	MINI WILSON	PRT	B.Sc. W.SC (GLO)
15	MOHAN LAL SAINI	TGT	M.Sc.
16			M.A.
	NEHA RAO	PRT	
17	NISSY TIMOTHY	PRT	M.A.
18	PUNAM YADAV	TGT	M.A.
19	RAJNI JAIN	TGT	M.A.
20	RAJNI BALA	PRT	B.A.
21	RAKESH YADAV	TGT	M.A.
22	RAVI KUMAR PRAJAPAT	PRT	M.A.
23	RICHA PRAKASH	PRT	M.A.
24	RUCHI TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
25	SALOCHNA	TGT	M.A.
26	SANGEETA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
27	SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
28	SAROJ YADAV	PRT	M.A.
29	SEEMA PARMAR	PRT	M.A.
30	SHAILJA KUMARI	PGT	M.Sc.
31	SHARDA YADAV	TGT	M.SC., M.A.

32	SHASHI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
33	SHIVANGI SARASWAT	PRT	B.Sc.
34	SHYAM PRAKASH KHANDELWAL	TGT	B.Sc.
35	SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc.
36	SURENDRA KUMAR SAINI	PET	M.A.
37	TANU SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
38	TRIBHUWAN SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A.
39	UTTAM KUMAR	TGT	M.A History, English Lit., Geography
40	VIBHUTI PATHAK	PRT	MA
41	YASHWANT SINGH	TGT	M.SC.
42	HITESH VERMA	PGT	M.SC
43	RINU YADAV	PRT	MA
44	KAVITA SHARMA	PRT	B Tech CS
45	SANTOSHI YADAV	PRT	MA
46	ANIL KISPOTTA	PRINCIPAL	M.Com
47	PUNITA SHARAMA	PGT	M. Com.
48	SARITA	TGT	M.A
49	HEMANT KUMAR DOKWAL	OTHER	B.A
50	ABHISHEK CHAUHAN	OTHER	BA
51	SEEMA YADAV	OTHER	BA
52	SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.TECH, M.SC
53	SAROJ YADAV	PRT	BCA
54	SUNEETA JOGI	PTI	MA
55	SONIA SHARMA	PRT	MA
56	MAGRITA BAGE	PRT	12
57	RAJEEV KUMAR	PGT	MSC
58	DIVYA YADAV	PRT	B.TECH

59	SEBASTI SHANTHI	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
60	VISHAL PAUL	OTHER	B.COM
61	CLARE RODRIGUES	PRT	MA
62	SOUMYA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	BA, LLB
63	JINSON BUDHANAKUZHIYIL SOBICHEN	PRT	MA
64	KANIMOZHI J	PRT	MA